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1 7030007 DIPA  PANT F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 52.00 60.67 87.67
FARWEST SCHOOL OF MEDICINE , 
MAHENDRANAGAR, KANCHANPUR

2 7030072 YOGESH  NAUNYAL M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 51.00 59.50 86.50
SHAILESHWOR FARWEST SCHOOL OF HEALTH 
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, DHANGADI, KAILALI

3 7030055 HIMANSHU  BHATT M OPEN 3.30 78.38 30.00 48.00 56.00 86.00
FARWEST SCHOOL OF MEDICINE , 
MAHENDRANAGAR, KANCHANPUR

4 7030067 BIJAYA  BIST M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 50.00 58.33 85.33
FARWEST SCHOOL OF MEDICINE , 
MAHENDRANAGAR, KANCHANPUR

5 7034001 AMMAR BAHADUR KHADKA M OPEN 4.00 95.00 30.00 46.00 53.67 83.67
BHAGESHWOR ACADEMY FOR HEALTH 

SCIENCE, DHNAGADI, KAILALI

6 7030014 ABISHEK  JOSHI M OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 48.00 56.00 83.00
BHAGESHWOR ACADEMY FOR HEALTH 

SCIENCE, DHNAGADI, KAILALI

7 7030046 MADHAV  KUNWAR M OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 45.00 52.50 82.50
SHAILESHWOR FARWEST SCHOOL OF HEALTH 
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, DHANGADI, KAILALI

8 7030220 ASHOK  PANT M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 47.00 54.83 81.83
SHAILESHWOR FARWEST SCHOOL OF HEALTH 
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, DHANGADI, KAILALI

1 7030249 PUNAM  AWASTHI F FEMALE 2.70 64.13 27.00 46.00 53.67 80.67
BHAGESHWOR ACADEMY FOR HEALTH 

SCIENCE, DHNAGADI, KAILALI

2 7030090 JANAKI  BHATT F FEMALE 3.15 74.81 27.00 44.00 51.33 78.33
KHAPTAD MEDICAL STUDIES & HEALTH 

SCIENCE, DHANGADI, KAILALI

3 7030164 ROSHANI  JOSHI F KHASARYA 3.50 83.13 30.00 41.00 47.83 77.83
KHAPTAD MEDICAL STUDIES & HEALTH 

SCIENCE, DHANGADI, KAILALI

4 7030222 SUDIP RAJ CHAUDHARY M ADIVASI JANAJATI 3.35 79.56 30.00 43.00 50.17 80.17
KHAPTAD MEDICAL STUDIES & HEALTH 

SCIENCE, DHANGADI, KAILALI

5 7030029 KESHAV  PHATHAK M MADESHI 3.45 81.94 30.00 32.00 37.33 67.33
MANGALSEN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

ACHAM

6 7030146 SAJAL  DAYAL F DALIT 2.80 66.50 27.00 42.00 49.00 76.00
MANGALSEN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

ACHAM

7 7030065 SEVENTU  CHAUDHARY M THARU 2.85 67.69 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50
MANGALSEN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

ACHAM

1 7030084 DHANANJAYA  OJHA M OPEN 3.25 77.19 30.00 44.00 51.33 81.33  

2 7030020 DIPESH  PANDEY M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 46.00 53.67 80.67  

3 7030311 UCHIT  SINGH M OPEN 3.30 78.38 30.00 43.00 50.17 80.17  

Main Candidate  Open 
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4 7030184 PRAMOD  BISTA M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 45.00 52.50 79.50  

5 7030041 DHIRAJ  BALAYAR M OPEN 3.55 84.31 30.00 42.00 49.00 79.00  

6 7030015 NIKHIL  JOSHI M OPEN 3.45 81.94 30.00 42.00 49.00 79.00  

7 7030061 SURENDRA SINGH DHAMI M OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 42.00 49.00 79.00  

8 7030169 SIRJANA KUMARI BOHARA F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 44.00 51.33 78.33  

9 7030049 RAJENDRA  SAUD M OPEN 3.25 77.19 30.00 41.00 47.83 77.83  

10 7030025 PRITIKA  BOHARA F OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17  

11 7030137 PUJA  BHATT F OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17  

12 7030005 SUDEEP PRASAD JOSHI M OPEN 3.10 73.63 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17  

13 7030024 PUSTIKA  BHATT F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17  

14 7030108 KARAN  CHAUDHARY M OPEN 3.30 78.38 30.00 40.00 46.67 76.67  

15 7030165 NARAD  SAUD M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 42.00 49.00 76.00  

16 7030112 PREAM  DHAMI M OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 42.00 49.00 76.00  

17 7030095 PURAN  BHATT M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 42.00 49.00 76.00  

18 7030094 BHUPENDRA  JOSHI M OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

19 7030231 NIRANJAN  DHAMI M OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

20 7030056 RAJESH  NEPALI M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

21 7030064 BIRENDRA SINGH DHAMI M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

22 7030030 BENJEET  RAWAL M OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

23 7030161 REKHA  BK F OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

24 7030001 BASANT  CHAUDHARY M OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

25 7030214 KHEMMESWARI  BUDHA F OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

26 7030125 BIKASH  WOD M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

27 7030284 AASHIKA  JOSHI F OPEN 2.45 58.19 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

28 7030043 DEVENDRA  BHUL M OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

29 7030163 KUSHUM  BHANDARI F OPEN 3.50 83.13 30.00 37.00 43.17 73.17  

30 7030083 UMRARAJAN SINGH THAGUNNA M OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 37.00 43.17 73.17  

31 7030260 KAMAL BAHADUR BUDHA M OPEN 3.10 73.63 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50  



32 7030262 NARENDRA  BUDHA M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50  

33 7030246 PIYUSH  BHATT M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50  

34 7030179 RANJANA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50  

35 7030223 KESHAB  PANT M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50  

36 7030206 DIKSHA  SINGH F OPEN 3.50 83.13 30.00 36.00 42.00 72.00  

37 7030088 JYOTI  JOSHI F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

38 7030147 DIPAK  PARKI M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

39 7030104 RAMITA  MAHATA F OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

40 7030313 LAXMAN RAM SARKI M OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

41 7030068 BHAGWATI  BHANDARI F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

42 7030096 BABITA  JOSHI F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

43 7030059 SUBASH  THAPA M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

44 7030124 SHUSIL  THAPAMAGAR M OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

45 7030308 CHANDANI  JOSHI F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

46 7030113 NIRPA  BK M OPEN 3.30 78.38 30.00 34.00 39.67 69.67  

47 7030100 NARESH BAHADUR JAGRI M OPEN 2.25 62.94 24.00 39.00 45.50 69.50  

48 7030201 PARMANAND  JOSHI M OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

49 7030076 CHITRA  CHAND F OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

50 7030307 SALINA  BHANDARI F OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

51 7030021 AKENDRA  NEPALI M OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

52 7030012 RAMESH BAHADUR BOHARA M OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 33.00 38.50 68.50  

53 7030105 UMESH  KHATRI M OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 33.00 38.50 68.50  

54 7030022 SAGAR  NEPALI M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

55 7034006 RUPENDRA  BK M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

56 7030233 GITA  BIST F OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

57 7030019 SANTOSH  KAMI M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

58 7030265 BIRENDRA BAHADUR CHAND M OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

59 7030300 CHUDAMANI  AWASTHI M OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  



60 7030230 JYOTI  AYER F OPEN 3.55 84.31 30.00 32.00 37.33 67.33  

61 7030074 GAJENDRA  SHARKI M OPEN 3.50 83.13 30.00 32.00 37.33 67.33  

62 7030111 SANTOSH  BIST M OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

63 7030101 JIBAN  PARIYAR M OPEN 3.00 71.25 2.78 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

64 7030261 SHANTI KUMARI PANT F OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

65 7030138 SUJAN  BALAYAR M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

66 7030110 ANIL  BHATT M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

67 7030153 RAMA  KAPADI F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

68 7030219 SUWASH GURU DHAMI M OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

69 7030245 BHOAJAN  BK M OPEN 3.65 86.69 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

70 7030135 KALPANA KUMARI BOHARA F OPEN 3.25 77.19 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

71 7030047 RABI  BK M OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

72 7030069 RABI  SHARKI M OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

73 7030272 NITESH SINGH ROKAYA M OPEN 3.10 73.63 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50  

74 7034010 PRATIBHA  PHULARA F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50  

75 7030199 SARASWATI  BHUL F OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50  

76 7030266 SUSHIL  BUDHAPAL M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50  

77 7030152 PUJA  MALI F OPEN 3.80 90.25 30.00 30.00 35.00 65.00  

78 7030168 ABHISHEK  CHAND M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

79 7030196 YUKESH  PANT M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

80 7030239 ARPITA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

81 7030050 SUSMITA  BOHARA F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

82 7030155 KABITA  MAHATA F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

83 7030217 MANOJ  BK M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

84 7030291 HEMRAJ  OJHA M OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

85 7030171 RAJESH  DHAMI M OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

86 7030202 URMILA  BK F OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

87 7030238 INDRA RAM LOHAR M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  



88 7030048 PRATIVA  BHATTA F OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

89 7030107 DIL BAHADUR DHAMI M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

90 7030144 GAYATRI  BHATT F OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

91 7030281 SANTOSH  BHATT M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

92 7030294 NIRUTA  BK F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

93 7030286 GARIMA  JOSHI F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

94 7030256 BIKASH  DHAMI M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

95 7030149 YASHODA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

96 7030282 SUBEKSHA  BHATT F OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

97 7030052 BIRENDRA  KHADKA M OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00  

98 7030193 SAMSHER  GURUDHAMI M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00  

99 7030114 CHANDRA PRAKASH BISHWAKARMA M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00  

100 7030026 DURGA  SAUD F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00  

101 7030237 MANOJ  BOHARA M OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 27.00 31.50 61.50  

102 7030251 SAGAR  THAKURI M OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 27.00 31.50 61.50  

103 7037005 SANTOSH  BK M OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

104 7030189 SUSHIL  KUNWAR M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

105 7030221 RAMESH  ROKAYA M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

106 7030213 SHAILU KUMARI BHUL F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

107 7030071 HEMANT SINGH OKHEDA M OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

108 7030003 SUSMITA KUMARI JOSHI F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

109 7030229 ASHISH  JOSHI M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

110 7030178 MAYA  PARKI F OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

111 7030241 ASHOK KUMAR JOSHI M OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

112 7030091 KRISHNA  BOHARA F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

113 7030301 KALPANA  ROKAYA F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

114 7030045 ASHA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

115 7030167 DEVRAJ  REGMI M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  



116 7030176 CHANDRADEV  BHATTRAI M OPEN 2.45 58.19 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

117 7030188 RIYA  BHUL F OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

118 7030140 PRASHANT BIKRAM CHAND M OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

119 7030027 KUMARI RADHIKA BHATT F OPEN 3.25 77.19 30.00 25.00 29.17 59.17  

120 7030119 MANISHA KUMARI KHADKA F OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 25.00 29.17 59.17  

121 7030252 LOKESH  RAWAT M OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

122 7030060 ARUNA  BHATT F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

123 7030143 RASUWA  BOHARA F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

124 7030232 LAXMI  DHAMI F OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

125 7034005 SURESH  NEPALI M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

126 7030010 ASHOK SINGH BHANDARI M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

127 7030036 SHERU  SHARKI M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

128 7030121 AASHA KUMARI SINGH F OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

129 7030253 KIRAN  CHAUDHARY M OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

130 7037003 GAYATRI  TAMATA F OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 24.00 28.00 58.00  

131 7030037 TERISHA  SAUD F OPEN 2.60 61.75 1403.00 93.55 30.00 24.00 28.00 58.00  

132 7030082 BARSHA  SUNAR F OPEN 2.15 51.06 24.00 29.00 33.83 57.83  

133 7030212 MANISHA  JOSHI F OPEN 2.10 49.88 24.00 29.00 33.83 57.83  

134 7030018 PUJA  GIRI F OPEN 3.10 73.63 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

135 7030033 BISHAL  BADU M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

136 7030183 BIJAYA  NEPALI M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

137 7030257 DHURBA BAHADUR PAL M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

138 7030097 NILAM  BHATTA F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

139 7030224 TEK  CHADARA M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

140 7030170 TARA  BOHARA F OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

141 7030181 ANJANA  SAUD F OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

142 7030006 YAUBRAJ  THAPA M OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

143 7030274 MANOJ  JOSHI M OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 23.00 26.83 56.83  



144 7030062 MALTI KUMARI DANGAURA F OPEN 396.00 49.50 24.00 28.00 32.67 56.67  

145 7030004 DIPA  BHATT F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

146 7030080 BHUPENDRA SINGH DHAMI M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

147 7030130 MAHESH  RITHAMELI M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

148 7030174 SUSHILA KUMARI PUNMAGAR F OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

149 7030150 DINESH BAHADUR DHAMI M OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

150 7030208 RAKSHYA  BAM F OPEN 2.45 58.19 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

151 7030054 SHIVA  CHUNARA M OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

152 7030209 BIKASH  NEPALI M OPEN 2.10 49.88 24.00 27.00 31.50 55.50  

153 7030120 YOGENDRA  CHUNARA M OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

154 7030116 PABITRA KUMARI THAGUNNA M OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

155 7030271 JIOTI  DHAMI F OPEN 3.10 73.63 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

156 7030087 MAHESH KUMAR DHAMI M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

157 7030192 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

158 7030278 SOBAN  BK M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

159 7030063 TULCHHA KUMARI DHAMI M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

160 7030081 DIPENDRA SINGH DHAMI M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

161 7030204 SNEHA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

162 7030017 HEM RAJ JOSHI M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

163 7030040 SAPANA KUMARI BATALA F OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

164 7030158 AASTHA  NEPALI F OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

165 7030031 KUMARI RINA CHAND F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

166 7030225 MUKESH BAHADUR AIDI M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

167 7030151 KUSANGMU BIST BHOTE F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

168 7030086 CHANDRAKANT  AWASTHI M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

169 7030240 SAMIKSHYA  BK F OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

170 7030023 SHARADA  BOHARA F OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 20.00 23.33 53.33  

171 7030287 MAYA  BOHARA F OPEN 3.35 79.56 30.00 20.00 23.33 53.33  



172 7030123 RAM SINGH DHAMI M OPEN 3.35 79.56 30.00 20.00 23.33 53.33  

173 7030106 DINESH  KOLI M OPEN 2.35 55.81 24.00 25.00 29.17 53.17  

174 7030186 SANJANA KUMARI NATH F OPEN 2.25 53.44 24.00 25.00 29.17 53.17  

175 7030210 MANISHA  BHATT F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

176 7030283 SUJATA  BIST F OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

177 7030011 RAM BAHADUR BOHARA M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

178 7034011 SANTOSH  BUDHA M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

179 7030235 SANTOSH  BAG M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

180 7030103 KALPANA  BHATT F OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

181 7030118 PUJA  BHUL F OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

182 7030293 BHUPENDRA  BADAL M OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

183 7037002 SABITRI  LABAD F OPEN 3.35 79.56 30.00 19.00 22.17 52.17  

184 7030159 SITAL  JAPREL M OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 19.00 22.17 52.17  

185 7030079 KOPILA  RANA F OPEN 2.15 51.06 24.00 24.00 28.00 52.00  

186 7030270 PRATIVA  SUNAR F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

187 7030115 RAMIT  DHUNGANA M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

188 7030102 KAPIL  JOSHI M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

189 7030267 NISHAN  KUNWAR M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

190 7030058 MANOJ  ROKAYA M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

191 7030109 SUJATA  NATH F OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

192 7030228 UMESH  NEPALI M OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

193 7030185 ARJUN  RANA M OPEN 3.45 81.94 30.00 18.00 21.00 51.00  

194 7030250 BHIM BAHADUR DHAMI M OPEN 2.55 60.56 1143.00 76.22 30.00 18.00 21.00 51.00  

195 7030129 KRISHNA BAHADUR DHAMI M OPEN 2.30 54.63 24.00 23.00 26.83 50.83  

196 7030016 LOKENDRA SING BC M OPEN 3.04 72.20 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

197 7030195 DIWAKAR  NEPALI M OPEN 3.04 72.20 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

198 7030211 PABITRA  SAUD F OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

199 7030277 AMRITA  DHAMI F OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  



200 7030028 DIPA  JOSHI F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

201 7030044 PUJA  MAHATA F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

202 7030145 PRATIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.85 67.69 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

203 7030298 URMILA  BK F OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

204 7030117 BIPIN  SAUD M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

205 7030173 BINITA  BISTA F OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

206 7030148 JHARANA  CHAND F OPEN 3.25 77.19 30.00 17.00 19.83 49.83  

207 7030296 DINESH  AIDI M OPEN 2.35 55.81 24.00 22.00 25.67 49.67  

208 7030180 GANESH  PUJARA M OPEN 2.15 51.06 24.00 22.00 25.67 49.67  

209 7030042 ROSHANI  NEPALI F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

210 7030292 ANCHAL  THAPA F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

211 7034008 ISHWORI  MADAI F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

212 7030077 CHANDRA BAHADUR KAILA M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

213 7030175 BIKASH SINGH BIST M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

214 7030162 JANAM  SINGH M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

215 7030285 SUMIT  TAMATA M OPEN 2.56 60.80 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

216 7030227 PRAKASH SINGH SAUD M OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

217 7030247 LAXMI  THAPA F OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

218 7030070 SANTOSH  SHAHI M OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

219 7030263 DIKSHA  SUNAR F OPEN 2.40 57.00 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

220 7030089 HIMOD  RANA M OPEN 3.60 85.50 30.00 16.00 18.67 48.67  

221 7030002 BIMALA  BK F OPEN 3.40 80.75 30.00 16.00 18.67 48.67  

222 7030190 MANISH  OD M OPEN 2.20 52.25 24.00 21.00 24.50 48.50  

223 7030191 NANDA  KADAYAT F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

224 7030258 SARASWATI SARKI BHUL F OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

225 7030008 ANOJ  BIST M OPEN 2.95 70.06 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

226 7030035 MUKESH  BOHARA M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

227 7030128 SUDARSHAN  BOHARA M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  



228 7030126 ARJUN  SHAHI M OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

229 7034004 BIPIKA  THAPA F OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

230 7030234 SHANKAR  POKHAREL M OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

231 7030205 NISHA  TIMILSENA F OPEN 3.20 76.00 30.00 15.00 17.50 47.50  

232 7030255 ANJALI  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.35 55.81 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

233 7030154 SRISTI  BISHWAKARMA F OPEN 2.30 54.63 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

234 7030275 KARUNA KUMARI AIDY F OPEN 2.05 48.69 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

235 7030182 PUJA  BHUL F OPEN 3.05 72.44 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

236 7030133 PUJA  KALAUNI F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

237 7030172 SANTOSHI  KHATRI F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

238 7030039 GOKUL  DHAMI M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

239 7030295 YAKENDRA  AIDI M OPEN 2.50 59.38 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

240 7034012 PARBATI  SARKI F OPEN 2.45 58.19 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

241 7030057 NABIN KUMAR BISTA M OPEN 2.45 58.19 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

242 7030013 KUMARI MAYA TAILOR F OPEN 416.00 52.00 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

243 7030304 NIROJ  LAWAR M OPEN 2.35 55.81 24.00 19.00 22.17 46.17  

244 7030297 SHIVRAJ  BK M OPEN 2.30 54.63 24.00 19.00 22.17 46.17  

245 7030127 JAGADISH  BHATT M OPEN 2.10 49.88 24.00 19.00 22.17 46.17  

246 7030099 SANGITA  BIST F OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

247 7030215 MANISHA KUMARI JAPREL F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

248 7030259 PRADIP  JETHARA M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

249 7030156 KHAGESHWORI  MISHRA F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

250 7030078 MONIKA  JOSHI F OPEN 2.70 64.13 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

251 7030299 SUNIL  KADARA M OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

252 7030197 SANTOSH  SAUD M OPEN 2.45 58.19 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

253 7030034 HIKMAT  TAMATTA M OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50  

254 7030290 JAISARA KUMARI BUDHA F OPEN 2.80 66.50 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50  

255 7030218 AGINA  BAMMA F OPEN 2.75 65.31 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50  



256 7030139 KUBER  JAGRI M OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

257 7030244 ARJUN  CHANARA M OPEN 2.90 68.88 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

258 7030142 RITA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.55 60.56 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

259 7030198 GAYATREE  BHANDARI F OPEN 442.00 55.25 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

260 7030280 ANJANA  KHADKA F OPEN 2.25 53.44 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67  

261 7037001 NILAM  MAHAR F OPEN 2.15 51.06 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67  

262 7030122 HARI SINGH SAUD M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 13.00 15.17 42.17  

263 7030305 KAMALA  BHATT F OPEN 2.20 52.25 24.00 15.00 17.50 41.50  

264 7030243 SANJU  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.00 47.50 24.00 15.00 17.50 41.50  

265 7030254 SIRJANA  SUNAR F OPEN 2.65 62.94 27.00 12.00 14.00 41.00  

266 7030051 SHREESA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F OPEN 3.15 74.81 27.00 11.00 12.83 39.83  

267 7034002 ROSHANI  BK F OPEN 2.25 53.44 24.00 13.00 15.17 39.17  

268 7030279 KHIMU  BHANDARI F OPEN 2.10 49.88 24.00 13.00 15.17 39.17  

269 7030309 NABIN  NYAUPANE M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 9.00 10.50 37.50  

1 7030169 SIRJANA KUMARI BOHARA F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 44.00 51.33 78.33  

2 7030025 PRITIKA  BOHARA F FEMALE 3.15 74.81 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17  

3 7030137 PUJA  BHATT F FEMALE 3.15 74.81 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17  

4 7030024 PUSTIKA  BHATT F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17  

5 7030161 REKHA  BK F FEMALE 2.55 60.56 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

6 7030214 KHEMMESWARI  BUDHA F FEMALE 3.00 71.25 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

7 7030284 AASHIKA  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.45 58.19 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

8 7030163 KUSHUM  BHANDARI F FEMALE 3.50 83.13 30.00 37.00 43.17 73.17  

9 7030179 RANJANA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.85 67.69 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50  

10 7030206 DIKSHA  SINGH F FEMALE 3.50 83.13 30.00 36.00 42.00 72.00  

11 7030088 JYOTI  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

12 7030104 RAMITA  MAHATA F FEMALE 2.70 64.13 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

13 7030068 BHAGWATI  BHANDARI F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

 Alternative Candidate Female



14 7030096 BABITA  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

15 7030308 CHANDANI  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

16 7030076 CHITRA  CHAND F FEMALE 3.00 71.25 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

17 7030307 SALINA  BHANDARI F FEMALE 2.60 61.75 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

18 7030233 GITA  BIST F FEMALE 2.90 68.88 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

19 7030230 JYOTI  AYER F FEMALE 3.55 84.31 30.00 32.00 37.33 67.33  

20 7030261 SHANTI KUMARI PANT F FEMALE 2.90 68.88 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

21 7030153 RAMA  KAPADI F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

22 7030135 KALPANA KUMARI BOHARA F FEMALE 3.25 77.19 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

23 7034010 PRATIBHA  PHULARA F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50  

24 7030199 SARASWATI  BHUL F FEMALE 2.90 68.88 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50  

25 7030152 PUJA  MALI F FEMALE 3.80 90.25 30.00 30.00 35.00 65.00  

26 7030239 ARPITA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

27 7030050 SUSMITA  BOHARA F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

28 7030155 KABITA  MAHATA F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

29 7030202 URMILA  BK F FEMALE 3.15 74.81 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

30 7030048 PRATIVA  BHATTA F FEMALE 2.90 68.88 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

31 7030144 GAYATRI  BHATT F FEMALE 2.85 67.69 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

32 7030294 NIRUTA  BK F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

33 7030286 GARIMA  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

34 7030149 YASHODA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

35 7030282 SUBEKSHA  BHATT F FEMALE 2.60 61.75 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

36 7030026 DURGA  SAUD F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00  

37 7030213 SHAILU KUMARI BHUL F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

38 7030003 SUSMITA KUMARI JOSHI F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

39 7030178 MAYA  PARKI F FEMALE 2.85 67.69 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

40 7030091 KRISHNA  BOHARA F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

41 7030301 KALPANA  ROKAYA F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  



42 7030045 ASHA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.60 61.75 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

43 7030188 RIYA  BHUL F FEMALE 2.40 57.00 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

44 7030027 KUMARI RADHIKA BHATT F FEMALE 3.25 77.19 30.00 25.00 29.17 59.17  

45 7030119 MANISHA KUMARI KHADKA F FEMALE 3.20 76.00 30.00 25.00 29.17 59.17  

46 7030060 ARUNA  BHATT F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

47 7030143 RASUWA  BOHARA F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

48 7030232 LAXMI  DHAMI F FEMALE 2.85 67.69 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

49 7030121 AASHA KUMARI SINGH F FEMALE 2.55 60.56 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

50 7037003 GAYATRI  TAMATA F FEMALE 3.20 76.00 30.00 24.00 28.00 58.00  

51 7030037 TERISHA  SAUD F FEMALE 2.60 61.75 1403.00 93.55 30.00 24.00 28.00 58.00  

52 7030082 BARSHA  SUNAR F FEMALE 2.15 51.06 24.00 29.00 33.83 57.83  

53 7030212 MANISHA  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.10 49.88 24.00 29.00 33.83 57.83  

54 7030018 PUJA  GIRI F FEMALE 3.10 73.63 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

55 7030097 NILAM  BHATTA F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

56 7030170 TARA  BOHARA F FEMALE 2.70 64.13 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

57 7030181 ANJANA  SAUD F FEMALE 2.55 60.56 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

58 7030062 MALTI KUMARI DANGAURA F FEMALE 396.00 49.50 24.00 28.00 32.67 56.67  

59 7030004 DIPA  BHATT F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

60 7030174 SUSHILA KUMARI PUNMAGAR F FEMALE 2.70 64.13 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

61 7030208 RAKSHYA  BAM F FEMALE 2.45 58.19 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

62 7030271 JIOTI  DHAMI F FEMALE 3.10 73.63 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

63 7030204 SNEHA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

64 7030040 SAPANA KUMARI BATALA F FEMALE 2.50 59.38 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

65 7030158 AASTHA  NEPALI F FEMALE 2.85 67.69 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

66 7030031 KUMARI RINA CHAND F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

67 7030151 KUSANGMU BIST BHOTE F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

68 7030240 SAMIKSHYA  BK F FEMALE 2.55 60.56 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

69 7030023 SHARADA  BOHARA F FEMALE 3.40 80.75 30.00 20.00 23.33 53.33  



70 7030287 MAYA  BOHARA F FEMALE 3.35 79.56 30.00 20.00 23.33 53.33  

71 7030186 SANJANA KUMARI NATH F FEMALE 2.25 53.44 24.00 25.00 29.17 53.17  

72 7030210 MANISHA  BHATT F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

73 7030283 SUJATA  BIST F FEMALE 2.90 68.88 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

74 7030103 KALPANA  BHATT F FEMALE 2.60 61.75 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

75 7030118 PUJA  BHUL F FEMALE 2.55 60.56 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

76 7037002 SABITRI  LABAD F FEMALE 3.35 79.56 30.00 19.00 22.17 52.17  

77 7030079 KOPILA  RANA F FEMALE 2.15 51.06 24.00 24.00 28.00 52.00  

78 7030270 PRATIVA  SUNAR F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

79 7030109 SUJATA  NATH F FEMALE 2.55 60.56 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

80 7030211 PABITRA  SAUD F FEMALE 3.00 71.25 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

81 7030277 AMRITA  DHAMI F FEMALE 3.00 71.25 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

82 7030028 DIPA  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

83 7030044 PUJA  MAHATA F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

84 7030145 PRATIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.85 67.69 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

85 7030298 URMILA  BK F FEMALE 2.70 64.13 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

86 7030173 BINITA  BISTA F FEMALE 2.50 59.38 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

87 7030148 JHARANA  CHAND F FEMALE 3.25 77.19 30.00 17.00 19.83 49.83  

88 7030042 ROSHANI  NEPALI F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

89 7030292 ANCHAL  THAPA F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

90 7034008 ISHWORI  MADAI F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

91 7030247 LAXMI  THAPA F FEMALE 2.50 59.38 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

92 7030263 DIKSHA  SUNAR F FEMALE 2.40 57.00 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

93 7030002 BIMALA  BK F FEMALE 3.40 80.75 30.00 16.00 18.67 48.67  

94 7030191 NANDA  KADAYAT F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

95 7030258 SARASWATI SARKI BHUL F FEMALE 2.95 70.06 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

96 7034004 BIPIKA  THAPA F FEMALE 2.70 64.13 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

97 7030205 NISHA  TIMILSENA F FEMALE 3.20 76.00 30.00 15.00 17.50 47.50  



98 7030255 ANJALI  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.35 55.81 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

99 7030154 SRISTI  BISHWAKARMA F FEMALE 2.30 54.63 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

100 7030275 KARUNA KUMARI AIDY F FEMALE 2.05 48.69 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

101 7030182 PUJA  BHUL F FEMALE 3.05 72.44 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

102 7030133 PUJA  KALAUNI F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

103 7030172 SANTOSHI  KHATRI F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

104 7034012 PARBATI  SARKI F FEMALE 2.45 58.19 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

105 7030013 KUMARI MAYA TAILOR F FEMALE 416.00 52.00 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

106 7030099 SANGITA  BIST F FEMALE 2.90 68.88 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

107 7030215 MANISHA KUMARI JAPREL F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

108 7030156 KHAGESHWORI  MISHRA F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

109 7030078 MONIKA  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.70 64.13 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67  

110 7030290 JAISARA KUMARI BUDHA F FEMALE 2.80 66.50 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50  

111 7030218 AGINA  BAMMA F FEMALE 2.75 65.31 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50  

112 7030142 RITA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.55 60.56 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

113 7030198 GAYATREE  BHANDARI F FEMALE 442.00 55.25 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

114 7030280 ANJANA  KHADKA F FEMALE 2.25 53.44 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67  

115 7037001 NILAM  MAHAR F FEMALE 2.15 51.06 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67  

116 7030305 KAMALA  BHATT F FEMALE 2.20 52.25 24.00 15.00 17.50 41.50  

117 7030243 SANJU  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.00 47.50 24.00 15.00 17.50 41.50  

118 7030254 SIRJANA  SUNAR F FEMALE 2.65 62.94 27.00 12.00 14.00 41.00  

119 7030051 SHREESA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 3.15 74.81 27.00 11.00 12.83 39.83  

120 7034002 ROSHANI  BK F FEMALE 2.25 53.44 24.00 13.00 15.17 39.17  

121 7030279 KHIMU  BHANDARI F FEMALE 2.10 49.88 24.00 13.00 15.17 39.17  

1 7030030 BENJEET  RAWAL M KHASARYA 2.70 64.13 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

2 7030284 AASHIKA  JOSHI F KHASARYA 2.45 58.19 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

3 7030308 CHANDANI  JOSHI F KHASARYA 2.75 65.31 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

 Alternative Candidate Khasarya 



4 7030100 NARESH BAHADUR JAGRI M KHASARYA 2.25 62.94 24.00 39.00 45.50 69.50  

5 7030307 SALINA  BHANDARI F KHASARYA 2.60 61.75 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

6 7030300 CHUDAMANI  AWASTHI M KHASARYA 2.40 57.00 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

7 7030230 JYOTI  AYER F KHASARYA 3.55 84.31 30.00 32.00 37.33 67.33  

8 7030110 ANIL  BHATT M KHASARYA 2.80 66.50 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

9 7030281 SANTOSH  BHATT M KHASARYA 2.80 66.50 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

10 7030033 BISHAL  BADU M KHASARYA 3.00 71.25 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

11 7030097 NILAM  BHATTA F KHASARYA 2.80 66.50 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33  

12 7030274 MANOJ  JOSHI M KHASARYA 3.40 80.75 30.00 23.00 26.83 56.83  

13 7030225 MUKESH BAHADUR AIDI M KHASARYA 2.75 65.31 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

14 7030086 CHANDRAKANT  AWASTHI M KHASARYA 2.60 61.75 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

15 7030129 KRISHNA BAHADUR DHAMI M KHASARYA 2.30 54.63 24.00 23.00 26.83 50.83  

16 7030028 DIPA  JOSHI F KHASARYA 2.95 70.06 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

1 7030001 BASANT  CHAUDHARY M ADIVASI JANAJATI 3.05 72.44 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

2 7030179 RANJANA  CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.85 67.69 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50  

3 7030124 SHUSIL  THAPAMAGAR M ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.85 67.69 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17  

4 7030239 ARPITA  CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.80 66.50 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

5 7030045 ASHA  CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.60 61.75 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

6 7030062 MALTI KUMARI DANGAURA F ADIVASI JANAJATI 396.00 49.50 24.00 28.00 32.67 56.67  

7 7030151 KUSANGMU BIST BHOTE F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.65 62.94 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

8 7030079 KOPILA  RANA F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.15 51.06 24.00 24.00 28.00 52.00  

9 7030185 ARJUN  RANA M ADIVASI JANAJATI 3.45 81.94 30.00 18.00 21.00 51.00  

10 7030145 PRATIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.85 67.69 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

11 7030089 HIMOD  RANA M ADIVASI JANAJATI 3.60 85.50 30.00 16.00 18.67 48.67  

12 7030142 RITA  CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.55 60.56 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

13 7030243 SANJU  CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 2.00 47.50 24.00 15.00 17.50 41.50  

14 7030051 SHREESA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 3.15 74.81 27.00 11.00 12.83 39.83  

 Alternative Candidate Adiwasi Janjati



1 7030056 RAJESH  NEPALI M DALIT 2.95 70.06 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

2 7030161 REKHA  BK F DALIT 2.55 60.56 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83  

3 7030125 BIKASH  WOD M DALIT 2.80 66.50 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

4 7030043 DEVENDRA  BHUL M DALIT 2.40 57.00 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67  

5 7030147 DIPAK  PARKI M DALIT 2.75 65.31 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

6 7030313 LAXMAN RAM SARKI M DALIT 2.50 59.38 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33  

7 7030113 NIRPA  BK M DALIT 3.30 78.38 30.00 34.00 39.67 69.67  

8 7030021 AKENDRA  NEPALI M DALIT 2.40 57.00 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00  

9 7030022 SAGAR  NEPALI M DALIT 2.95 70.06 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

10 7034006 RUPENDRA  BK M DALIT 2.95 70.06 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

11 7030019 SANTOSH  KAMI M DALIT 2.80 66.50 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83  

12 7030074 GAJENDRA  SHARKI M DALIT 3.50 83.13 30.00 32.00 37.33 67.33  

13 7030101 JIBAN  PARIYAR M DALIT 3.00 71.25 2.78 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67  

14 7030245 BHOAJAN  BK M DALIT 3.65 86.69 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

15 7030047 RABI  BK M DALIT 3.20 76.00 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

16 7030069 RABI  SHARKI M DALIT 3.20 76.00 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17  

17 7030199 SARASWATI  BHUL F DALIT 2.90 68.88 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50  

18 7030217 MANOJ  BK M DALIT 2.60 61.75 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33  

19 7030202 URMILA  BK F DALIT 3.15 74.81 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

20 7030238 INDRA RAM LOHAR M DALIT 3.00 71.25 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

21 7030294 NIRUTA  BK F DALIT 2.75 65.31 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

22 7030114 CHANDRA PRAKASH BISHWAKARMA M DALIT 2.95 70.06 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00  

23 7037005 SANTOSH  BK M DALIT 3.05 72.44 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

24 7030213 SHAILU KUMARI BHUL F DALIT 2.75 65.31 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

25 7030071 HEMANT SINGH OKHEDA M DALIT 2.50 59.38 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83  

26 7030178 MAYA  PARKI F DALIT 2.85 67.69 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

27 7030188 RIYA  BHUL F DALIT 2.40 57.00 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

 Alternative Candidate Dalit



28 7034005 SURESH  NEPALI M DALIT 2.65 62.94 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

29 7030036 SHERU  SHARKI M DALIT 2.60 61.75 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

30 7037003 GAYATRI  TAMATA F DALIT 3.20 76.00 30.00 24.00 28.00 58.00  

31 7030082 BARSHA  SUNAR F DALIT 2.15 51.06 24.00 29.00 33.83 57.83  

32 7030130 MAHESH  RITHAMELI M DALIT 2.75 65.31 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

33 7030054 SHIVA  CHUNARA M DALIT 2.40 57.00 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17  

34 7030209 BIKASH  NEPALI M DALIT 2.10 49.88 24.00 27.00 31.50 55.50  

35 7030120 YOGENDRA  CHUNARA M DALIT 3.15 74.81 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

36 7030278 SOBAN  BK M DALIT 2.80 66.50 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00  

37 7030158 AASTHA  NEPALI F DALIT 2.85 67.69 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

38 7030240 SAMIKSHYA  BK F DALIT 2.55 60.56 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83  

39 7030118 PUJA  BHUL F DALIT 2.55 60.56 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67  

40 7037002 SABITRI  LABAD F DALIT 3.35 79.56 30.00 19.00 22.17 52.17  

41 7030270 PRATIVA  SUNAR F DALIT 3.05 72.44 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

42 7030228 UMESH  NEPALI M DALIT 2.40 57.00 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50  

43 7030016 LOKENDRA SING BC M DALIT 3.04 72.20 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

44 7030195 DIWAKAR  NEPALI M DALIT 3.04 72.20 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

45 7030298 URMILA  BK F DALIT 2.70 64.13 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

46 7030042 ROSHANI  NEPALI F DALIT 3.05 72.44 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

47 7030285 SUMIT  TAMATA M DALIT 2.56 60.80 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17  

48 7030002 BIMALA  BK F DALIT 3.40 80.75 30.00 16.00 18.67 48.67  

49 7030190 MANISH  OD M DALIT 2.20 52.25 24.00 21.00 24.50 48.50  

50 7030258 SARASWATI SARKI BHUL F DALIT 2.95 70.06 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

51 7030234 SHANKAR  POKHAREL M DALIT 2.50 59.38 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00  

52 7030154 SRISTI  BISHWAKARMA F DALIT 2.30 54.63 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

53 7030182 PUJA  BHUL F DALIT 3.05 72.44 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

54 7034012 PARBATI  SARKI F DALIT 2.45 58.19 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  

55 7030013 KUMARI MAYA TAILOR F DALIT 416.00 52.00 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83  



56 7030304 NIROJ  LAWAR M DALIT 2.35 55.81 24.00 19.00 22.17 46.17  

57 7030297 SHIVRAJ  BK M DALIT 2.30 54.63 24.00 19.00 22.17 46.17  

58 7030034 HIKMAT  TAMATTA M DALIT 2.80 66.50 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50  

59 7030244 ARJUN  CHANARA M DALIT 2.90 68.88 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33  

60 7037001 NILAM  MAHAR F DALIT 2.15 51.06 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67  

61 7030254 SIRJANA  SUNAR F DALIT 2.65 62.94 27.00 12.00 14.00 41.00  

62 7034002 ROSHANI  BK F DALIT 2.25 53.44 24.00 13.00 15.17 39.17  

104 7030149 YASHODA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.65 62.94 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17  

124 7030045 ASHA  CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.60 61.75 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67  

143 7030253 KIRAN  CHAUDHARY M THARU 2.50 59.38 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50  

215 7030145 PRATIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.85 67.69 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33  

248 7030255 ANJALI  CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.35 55.81 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33  

 Alternative Candidate Tharu


